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Catamount Messenger 9.29.20 
 
Catamount Families, 
 
We hope you are all doing well - here is some information for you and your child. 
 
Class of 2021 – Senior Car Parade 
Today, September 29th – rain or shine - please see flyer for specific directions: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/129hliHpn7WzBxyDufSQeVYqIhjWyyVW7/view 
 
Asynchronous Learning Days 
Panther Creek will have asynchronous learning days on October 7 and October 14. Asynchronous learning 
days will include all non-live activities and will be more flexible for students. There will be a required 
check-in (non-live) for each teacher for attendance purposes. Each teacher will include check-in 
information for that day on the weekly schedule that is sent to students. 
 
Return to Campus 
The WPCSS school board will meet tonight at 6:00pm and is expected to decide on a return to campus plan. 
We’ll communicate more information as it becomes available. 
 
PowerSchool 
Parents – please check PowerSchool regularly to monitor your child’s progress in their classes. If you do 
not have your own Parent Portal account for PowerSchool and would like to get one, please contact our 
Data Manager, Leslie Nelson at lnelson@wcpss.net. 
 
Student Services Information 
Career Services - PCHS Career Services is here to help all students prepare for life beyond high school. Mr. 
McCoy, the Career Development Coordinator is your Career Coach that provides workshops, internships, 
field experiences, military info, guest speakers, special events and more. Info may be found here, regularly 
on the TV announcements, and on Twitter @pchscareers. Make an appointment whenever needed by 
following instructions on the website https://catamountcareers.weebly.com/ or emailing Mr. McCoy at 
dmccoy@wcpss.net from your WCPSS email. 
 
Virtual Career Conversations - Thursday, October 1, 2020 at 10:30 am during SMART Lunch; Career as a 
Veterinarian; NCSU VetPAC; Come learn what it takes to be a Veterinarian and the exciting opportunities 
the field has to offer. 
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Virtual Career Workshop - October Series (Every Tuesday in October at 10:30am on Google Meet); 
Participants must pre-register on the Career Services Site https://catamountcareers.weebly.com/ 
October 6 - Career Interest and Exploration 
October 13 - Finding and Applying for a Job 
October 20 - Resume Writing 
October 27 - Interview Prep and Skills 
 
Scholarship Opportunities - Visit the Paying for College Tab on the Student Services Weebly site to see all 
the scholarships available. A scholarship is financial support awarded to a student based on academic 
achievement or other criteria that may include financial need, for the purpose of schooling. There are 
various types of scholarships - financial need, athletic achievement, academic achievement, talent-based, 
community service, hobbies or traits, personal background, and many more. 
 
 
 
Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da Ms. Morgan Graves 
(mgraves@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z Ms. Pam Savage 
(psavage@wcpss.net) 

 Dean of  
Student Services 

Ms. Felicia Moore 
(fmoore@wcpss.net) 

 SAP Counselor 
 

Ms. Daria Johnson 
(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 

https://catamountcareers.weebly.com/

